## ORIGINAL MEDICARE VS. MEDICARE ADVANTAGE:

Which option is best for you?

































## **ORIGINAL MEDICARE**



Covers inpatient care in hospitals (**Part A**) and doctor's visits (**Part B**). Does not cover prescription drugs; you'll have to join a Medicare drug plan in addition to Original Medicare.

Does not cover extra benefits like dental, vision, or hearing.

## MEDICARE ADVANTAGE

Offered by private insurance companies.

Can include **Part A**, **Part B**, AND **Part D** (prescription drug coverage), PLUS extra benefits like dental, vision, hearing, fitness, and more – all in **ONE** plan.

Offers all the same rights and protections as Original Medicare.

Community First Medicare Advantage Alamo Plan (HMO) offers extra benefits and more coverage for personalized care.

When selecting a Medicare plan, ask yourself,



COMMUNITY FIRST

MEDICARE ADVANTAGE

ALAMO

NOW IS THE TIME!

Learn more at CommunityFirstMedicare.com

## **15 EXTRA BENEFITS** AVAILABLE TO COMMUNITY FIRST MEDICARE ADVANTAGE ALAMO PLAN MEMBERS:

- Dental Coverage
- Vision Coverage
- Hearing Coverage
- Fitness Memberships
- Health & Wellness Programs
- 24/7 Nurse Advice Line
- Telehealth
- Care Coordination
- Prepaid Card for Over-the-Counter Items
- Transportation Services
- At-Home Meal Delivery Services
- Personal Emergency Response System
- Yearly Limit on Out-of-Pocket Costs
- Access to Nationally Recognized Specialists
- Access to a Level I Trauma Center
- Local, In-Person Member Services Support

Community First Health Plans, Inc. is a HMO/HMO SNP with a Medicare and Texas State Medicaid Agency Contract. Enrollment in Community First Health Plans, Inc. depends on contract renewal. Community First markets under the names Community First Medicare Advantage Alamo Plan (HMO) and Community First Medicare Advantage Dual Eligible Special Needs Plan (HMO D-SNP). This information is not a complete description of benefits. Call 1-833-434-2347 or 711 for more information. You must continue to pay your Medicare Part B premium.

© 2023 Community First Health Plans, Inc.